Mr. Francy offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-09-177 A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE ATTEMPTS OF ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS-HIGHLANDS SEWERAGE AUTHORITY TO SECURE A FAIR ARBITRATION

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands is a constituent member of the Atlantic Highlands-Highlands Regional Sewerage Authority; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands believes it crucial to have the dispute between Atlantic Highlands-Highlands Regional Sewerage Authority and the Township of Middletown Sewerage Authority fairly and impartially arbitrated and resolved.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that:

The Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands hereby supports the Atlantic Highlands-Highlands Regional Sewerage Authority's attempts to obtain a fair and impartial Arbitration of their dispute with the Township of Middletown Sewerage Authority.

Seconded by Mr. Caizza and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. Francy, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor Little

NAYES: None ABSENT: Ms. Kane ABSTAIN: None

DATE: September 16, 2009

CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on September 16, 2009.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK